1220 TPMOV Surge Protective Device
Features
n Complies with UL 1449 and IEC/EN 61643-11 standards
n UL recognized Type 4,Type 2 location SPD, passed short circuit current rating (SCCR) @ 200 kA
n High reliability protected MOV with Advanced Thermal Disconnector (TD+)
n Compact size to save installation space
n PCB mount design, compatible with reflow and wave soldering procedures
General Information

IEEE C62.41
RoHS ................ RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex
How to Order
1220  -  xx  -  Ix  -  xxxMx
Model Designator
      1220 = Thermally Protected Metal Oxide Varistor
Nominal Discharge Current (8/20μs) Inom rate
10 = 10 kA
20 = 20 kA
Max. Discharge Current (8/20μs) Imax rate
1 = 22 kA
2 = 25 kA
3 = 40 kA
4 = 50 kA
5 = 75 kA
Operating Voltage
120 = 120/240 V, 120/208 V
230 = 220/380 V, 230/400 V
277 = 240/415 V, 277/480 V
400 = 277/480 V, 347/600 V
480 = 347/600 V, 480 V (Delta)
600 = 600 V (Delta)
Module Type (Refer the Product Dimensions)
M1 = Module Type 1
M2 = Module Type 2
M3 = Module Type 3
M4 = Module Type 4
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 1220 TPMOV Surge Protective Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Product Dimensions and Schematics
25 ± 0.8
(.984 ± .031)
30.5 ± 1
(1.201 ± .039)
26 ± 1
(1.024 ± .039)
1
2
A1
A2
26 ± 1
(1.024 ± .039)
30.5 ± 1
(1.201 ± .039)
5.2
(.205)